
48 Lincoln - Witham St Hughs

PC Coaches

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 4th February 2014. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Lincoln, City Bus Station (Stand J)
Lincoln, o/s Debenhams
Lincoln, opp Valentine Retail Park
North Hykeham, in Asda Layby
North Hykeham, opp Station Road
South Hykeham, opp Pennells Garden Centre
Thorpe on the Hill, opp Post Box
Whisby, opp Bus Shelter
Eagle Moor, opp Telephone Box
Eagle, opp Hilltop Close
North Scarle, adj Eyres Lane
Swinderby, opp Railway Station
Swinderby, adj The Plough
Witham St Hughs, adj Greenfinch Crescent
Witham St Hughs, opp Cheshire Lane

0650
0652
0654
0700
0702
0704
0708
0712
0715
0717
0723
0728
0731
0737
0740

0900
0902
0906
0920
0922
0924
0930
0934
0937
0939
0943
0948
0950
0956

1100
1102
1106
1120
1122
1124
1130
1134
1137
1139
1143
1148
1150
1156

1300
1302
1306
1320
1322
1324
1330
1334
1337
1339
1343
1348
1350
1356

1500
1502
1506
1520
1522
1524
1530
1534
1537
1539
1543
1548
1550
1556

1700
1702
1706
1720
1722
1724
1730
1734
1737
1739
1743
1748
1750
1756

Saturdays
Lincoln, City Bus Station (Stand J)
Lincoln, o/s Debenhams
Lincoln, opp Valentine Retail Park
North Hykeham, in Asda Layby
North Hykeham, opp Station Road
South Hykeham, opp Pennells Garden Centre
Thorpe on the Hill, opp Post Box
Whisby, opp Bus Shelter
Eagle Moor, opp Telephone Box
Eagle, opp Hilltop Close
North Scarle, adj Eyres Lane
Swinderby, opp Railway Station
Swinderby, adj The Plough
Witham St Hughs, adj Greenfinch Crescent
Witham St Hughs, opp Cheshire Lane

0650
0652
0654
0700
0702
0704
0708
0712
0715
0717
0723
0728
0731
0737
0740

0900
0902
0906
0920
0922
0924
0930
0934
0937
0939
0943
0948
0950
0956

1100
1102
1106
1120
1122
1124
1130
1134
1137
1139
1143
1148
1150
1156

1300
1302
1306
1320
1322
1324
1330
1334
1337
1339
1343
1348
1350
1356

1500
1502
1506
1520
1522
1524
1530
1534
1537
1539
1543
1548
1550
1556

1700
1702
1706
1720
1722
1724
1730
1734
1737
1739
1743
1748
1750
1756

Sundays
no service
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48 Witham St Hughs - Lincoln

PC Coaches

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 4th February 2014. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Witham St Hughs, adj Greenfinch Crescent
Swinderby, adj The Plough
Swinderby, adj Railway Station
North Scarle, adj High Street
Eagle, adj Hilltop Close
Eagle Moor, adj Telephone Box
Whisby, adj Bus Shelter
Thorpe on the Hill, adj Post Box
South Hykeham, adj Pennells Garden Centre
North Hykeham, adj Station Road
North Hykeham, opp Asda Goods Entrance
North Hykeham, in Asda Layby
Lincoln, adj Valentine Retail Park
Lincoln, City Bus Station (Arrivals)

0956
1002
1004
1008
1012
1014
1017
1022
1026
1028
1029
1030
1043
1055

1156
1202
1204
1208
1212
1214
1217
1222
1226
1228
1229
1230
1243
1255

1356
1402
1404
1408
1412
1414
1417
1422
1426
1428
1429
1430
1443
1455

1556
1602
1604
1608
1612
1614
1617
1622
1626
1628
1629
1630
1643
1655

1756
1802
1804
1808
1812
1814
1817
1822
1826
1828
1829
1830
1843
1855

Saturdays
Witham St Hughs, adj Greenfinch Crescent
Swinderby, adj The Plough
Swinderby, adj Railway Station
North Scarle, adj High Street
Eagle, adj Hilltop Close
Eagle Moor, adj Telephone Box
Whisby, adj Bus Shelter
Thorpe on the Hill, adj Post Box
South Hykeham, adj Pennells Garden Centre
North Hykeham, adj Station Road
North Hykeham, opp Asda Goods Entrance
North Hykeham, in Asda Layby
Lincoln, adj Valentine Retail Park
Lincoln, City Bus Station (Arrivals)

0956
1002
1004
1008
1012
1014
1017
1022
1026
1028
1029
1030
1043
1055

1156
1202
1204
1208
1212
1214
1217
1222
1226
1228
1229
1230
1243
1255

1356
1402
1404
1408
1412
1414
1417
1422
1426
1428
1429
1430
1443
1455

1556
1602
1604
1608
1612
1614
1617
1622
1626
1628
1629
1630
1643
1655

1756
1802
1804
1808
1812
1814
1817
1822
1826
1828
1829
1830
1843
1855

Sundays
no service
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48 Lincoln - Witham St Hughs

PC Coaches

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
lindmwpg
lindwgjg
linjpdjm
linatmpw
linajtdm
lindamap
linajtpd
lingjpmt
lingjpmj
linajtwj
lingjpmg
lingjpma
linajtwa
lingjpjp
lingjpjg
lingjpjd
linapgpt
lingmdpa
lingmdmt
lingmdmj
lingmdmd
lingmdma
lingmdjt
lindwjgj
linajdaj
lingmdjg
linagmgp
lingmdgw
linajtga
lindwjgm
lingmdgt
lingmdgp
lingmdgj
lingmdaw
linatwjg
lingmdat
linaptpt
linawtga
linadmaj

Stop Name
Lincoln, City Bus Station (Stand J)
Lincoln, o/s Debenhams
Lincoln, adj Toys R Us
Lincoln, opp Morrisons
Lincoln, opp Valentine Retail Park
Boultham Moor, opp Sainsburys
North Hykeham, opp Wetherby Crescent
North Hykeham, adj Rowan Road
North Hykeham, adj Chatsworth Drive
North Hykeham, in Asda Layby
North Hykeham, adj Asda Goods Entrance
North Hykeham, opp Station Road
North Hykeham, opp Fox & Hounds
North Hykeham, opp Oak Farm Paddock
South Hykeham, opp Thorpe Lane
South Hykeham, opp Pennells Garden Centre
Thorpe on the Hill, opp Post Box
Thorpe on the Hill, adj Eagle Lane
Thorpe on the Hill, adj Railway Inn
Whisby, opp Red House Farm
Whisby, opp Bus Shelter
Eagle Moor, opp Telephone Box
Eagle Moor, adj Green Lane
Eagle, opp Hilltop Close
North Scarle, adj Eyres Lane
Eagle, opp Eagle Hall Farm
Swinderby, opp Railway Station
Swinderby, opp The Vicarage
Swinderby, opp All Saints Church
Swinderby, adj The Plough
Swinderby, adj All Saints Church
Swinderby, Green Lane (E-bound)
Swinderby, opp Halfway Farm
Witham St Hughs, adj Cargills Factory
Witham St Hughs, adj Greenfinch Crescent
Witham St Hughs, adj Robins Crescent
Witham St Hughs, adj Hedge Lane
Witham St Hughs, opp Meadowsweet Lane
Witham St Hughs, opp Cheshire Lane

Street
Melville Street
St Mark Street
Ropewalk
Tritton Road
Tritton Road
Tritton Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Lincoln Lane
Station Road
Station Road
Thorpe Road
Thorpe Road
Eagle Road
Eagle Road
Scarle Lane
Eagle Road
Eagle Hall
Station Road
Station Road
High Street
High Street
High Street
Halfway House Lane
Halfway House Lane
Camp Road
Hedge Lane
Hedge Lane
Green Lane
Hannah Crescent
Gibson Green

ATCO Code
270002700236
2700LLD05685
270000014186
2700LLSD2740
2700LLGW1383
270002700523
2700LNHF1411
270000007639
270000007637
2700LNHA1421
270000007636
270000007634
2700LNHN1417
270000007631
270000007629
270000007628
2700LTH02136
270000007831
270000007829
270000007827
270000007825
270000007824
270000007822
2700LEC05739
2700LNSC1126
270000007819
2700LSRS0839
270000007816
2700LSC01387
2700LSPI5740
270000007815
270000007814
270000007812
270000007809
270002701141
270000007808
270002701143
270002702107
270002701169



48 Witham St Hughs - Lincoln

PC Coaches

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
linatwjg
lingmdat
lingmdga
lingmdgd
lingmdgm
linajtga
lindwjgm
lingmdgt
lingmdja
lingmdjd
linajgpg
linajmwd
lingmdjm
linatawt
lingmdjw
linawjwj
lingmdmg
lingmdmp
lingmdmw
lingmdpd
linatjgt
lingjpjm
lingjpjt
linajtwd
lingjpjw
lingjpmd
linajtwm
linajtwj
lingjpmp
lingjpmw
linajtpg
lingjpja
linatgdt
linatmpt
linatmta
linapwjp
linatmda
linjtawt

Stop Name
Witham St Hughs, adj Greenfinch Crescent
Witham St Hughs, adj Robins Crescent
Witham St Hughs, opp Cargills Factory
Swinderby, adj Halfway Farm
Swinderby, Green Lane (W-bound)
Swinderby, opp All Saints Church
Swinderby, adj The Plough
Swinderby, adj All Saints Church
Swinderby, adj The Vicarage
Swinderby, adj Railway Station
Eagle, adj Eagle Hall Farm
North Scarle, adj High Street
Eagle, adj Hilltop Close
Eagle Moor, opp Green Lane
Eagle Moor, adj Telephone Box
Whisby, adj Bus Shelter
Whisby, adj Red House Farm
Thorpe on the Hill, opp Railway Inn
Thorpe on the Hill, opp Eagle Lane
Thorpe on the Hill, adj Post Box
South Hykeham, adj Pennells Garden Centre
South Hykeham, adj Thorpe Lane
North Hykeham, adj Oak Farm Paddock
North Hykeham, adj Macmillan Avenue
North Hykeham, adj Memorial Hall
North Hykeham, adj Station Road
North Hykeham, opp Asda Goods Entrance
North Hykeham, in Asda Layby
North Hykeham, opp Dore Avenue
North Hykeham, adj Wetherby Crescent
North Hykeham, opp Fosse Drive
Boultham Moor, adj Sainsburys
Lincoln, adj Valentine Retail Park
Lincoln, adj Morrisons
Lincoln, adj University of Lincoln
Lincoln, o/s County Offices
Lincoln, adj Barbican Hotel
Lincoln, City Bus Station (Arrivals)

Street
Hedge Lane
Hedge Lane
Camp Road
Halfway House Lane
Halfway House Lane
High Street
High Street
High Street
Station Road
Station Road
Eagle Hall
Chapel Lane
Scarle Lane
Eagle Road
Eagle Road
Thorpe Road
Thorpe Road
Station Road
Station Road
Lincoln Lane
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Newark Road
Tritton Road
Tritton Road
Tritton Road
Brayford Way
Newland
St Mary’s Street
Melville Street

ATCO Code
270002701141
270000007808
270000007810
270000007811
270000007813
2700LSC01387
2700LSPI5740
270000007815
270000007817
270000007818
2700LEH01219
2700LNSW1299
270000007820
2700LEM02489
270000007823
2700LWC00975
270000007826
270000007828
270000007830
270000007832
270002701005
270000007630
270000007632
2700LNHN1418
270000007633
270000007635
2700LNHA1422
2700LNHA1421
270000007638
270000007640
2700LNHF1412
270000007627
2700LLAC2567
2700LLM02739
2700LLBW2741
2700LLNC2393
2700LLSM2704
270002700147


	Link to All Stops Timetable
	Service "48"
	Lincoln - Witham St Hughs
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays

	Witham St Hughs - Lincoln
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays


	SMS Codes
	Lincoln - Witham St Hughs
	Witham St Hughs - Lincoln


